

## Hope's Door Annual Spring Gala

ANDREA STEWART-COUSINS May 10, 2016



(New Rochelle - May 6th) Honoring Penney & Gerry Klingman with a Senate Proclamation for their dedication and support of Hope's Door at the organization's Spring Gala. Hope's Door mission is to end domestic violence and to empower victims to achieve safety, independence, and healing from the trauma of abuse. Hope's Door, located in Pleasantville, provides shelter and services to victims in Westchester County. To learn more about Hope's Door, visit <a href="http://HopesDoorNY.org/">http://HopesDoorNY.org/</a>.